BOARD OF ASS STATE OF COL 1313 Sherman Street Denver, Colorado 80	, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
JOHN AND LYN	NDA WATT,	
v.		
Respondent:	A	
MOFFAT COUN	NTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39223
Name: Address: Phone Number:	John and Lynda Watt P.O. Box 160 Maybell, CO 81640	
Attorney Reg. #:	(970) 269-3025	
	ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL	

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on May 14, 2002. On April 26, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 01661006-C

Category: Valuation Property Type: Natural Resources

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this 27th day of April, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on the record

April 26, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S Bunnell

BADLANDS RANCH
P.O. BOX 160
MAYBELL, CO 81640
PHONE AND FAX: 970-269-3025

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE:	April 26, 2002		
TO:	Ms. Diane DeVries Board of Assessment App	eals	·
FAX NO.:	303-866-4485		
FROM:	John Watt		
NO. OF PAG	es (INCLUDING THIS SHEET):	1	
IF YOU DO	NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE (CALL 970-269-3025	
*****	************************	********	*****
COMMENTS:			
Dear Ms. De	Vries:		
	his date, I would like to with Property Schedule No. 01661006.		ted under Docket
	also being sent to Mr. Denni 970-824-9187.	s Shanahan, Moffat	, m
Thank you v	ery much for your assistance.		O2 AF
	John	n & Lynda Watt	02 APR 26 AM STATE OF COLU